BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, ______, 2020, at its regularly scheduled meeting, the San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors will consider adoption of a proposed ordinance which will establish an administrative enforcement mechanism for the enforcement of COVID-19 related Public Health Orders and authorize the issuance of administrative citations.

Ordinance Summary

This proposed ordinance will add Chapter 7 to Title 1, Division 1 of the San Bernardino County Code, relating to establishing an administrative enforcement mechanism for the enforcement of COVID-19 related Public Health Orders and authorize the issuance of administrative citations.

A certified copy of the full text of this proposed ordinance is posted for public review in the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, California.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

CURT HAGMAN, Chairman Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors